“ And thereupon the court doth now approve said verdict 
and order and adjudge that the said intervenor, John E. 
Hornsby, have and recover of and from the said defendants, 
George A. Eddy and Harrison C. Cross, as receivers of the 
property of the Missouri, Kansas and Texas Railway Com­
pany, the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00), to­
gether with interest thereon at the rate of 6 per cent per 
annum from this date, and also all costs herein expended by 
him, amounting to $----- ; and the property of said Missouri,
Kansas and Texas Railway Company which was heretofore in 
the hands of said receivers and over which this court now